Alameda

Percent

Alpine

Percent

Amador

Percent

Butte

Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percant

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado

Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Parcent

Humboldt
Percent

Impenial
Percent

Inyo

Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake

Percont

Lassen

Percent

Los Angeles

Percent

Madera

Percent

Mendocino

Percent

Merced

Percent

Ted J
Andromidas
Dem

11,757
8.82%

18
9.84%

044
21.17%

3,465
21.98%

1,020
21.8%

309
20.63%

8.302
9.76%

562
22.35%

2,338
17.04%

7.543
17.36%

684
28.95%

2,852
17.33%

1.336
1827%

644
30,00%

7,613
25.37%

1,572
24.45%

1,537
21.47%

624
24,20%

72,118
12.55%

1,573
24.36%

2,090
6.10%

436
19.95%

1,683
15.18%

1.364
13.85%

Dianne
Feinstein
Derm-lnc *

111,397
83.61%

153
3361%

2,827
63.39%

10,113
64.15%

2,942
61.10%

838
$5.94%

68.383
80.42%

1,786
60.30%

9,270
67.56%

29,328
67.52%

1,138
48.07%

11,147
69.50%

4,549
62.20%

1.099
$1.19%

15,792
52.63%

3,798
59.08%

4,601
64.28%

1472
57.10%

438,038
7623%

3,738
59.08%

30,489
89.02%

1.370
62.67%

8.097
73.05%

6.341
64.231%

United States Senator

Danie} Davy
O'Dowd
Dem

10,073
7.56%

12
6.56%

689
15.45%

2.187
13.87%

853
17.72%

351
2343%

8,346
9.82%

514
1735%

2,114
15.41%

6,568
15.12%

543
2.98%

2,027
12.67%

1,428
19.53%

404
18.82%

6,601
22.00%

1,059
16.47%

1,020
1425%

482
18.70%

64,469
1122%

1,016
18.06%

1,671
4.88%

380
17.38%

1,304
11.76%

2,140
21.74%

Votes not
Cast in Race
Dem

12,084
3.32%

26
12.44%

523
10.50%

1.816
10.33%

590

10.92%

231
13.36%

5370
5.94%

317
9.67%

1,486
9.77%

6,260
12.60%

360
13.22%

1,664
9.42%

1.107
13.15%

313
12.72%

3.844
11.36%

839
1227%

640
§21%

281
2.83%

58,716
927%

1,043
14.15%

2,027
5.59%

176
7.45%

1,618
12.74%

2,261
18.61%

John M
Brown
Rep

1,114
222%

2.33%

88
2.05%

340
1.81%

80
1.55%

50
292%

824
1.35%

67
2.76%

295

1.77%

796
1.93%

81
2.94%

223
2.10%

318
5.16%

2.69%

767
1.70%

111
1.84%

126
2.36%

83
4.08%

7.427
1.92%

127%

2717
1.47%

37
1.58%

139
223%

128
1.73%

Wolf G
Dalichau
Rep

1.916
3.82%

18
8.37%

164
3.82%

600
3.20%

198
3.85%

67
391%

1,784
2931%

167
6.88%

663
3.99%

972
2.35%

85
3.08%

496
4.67%

203
3.29%

101
328%

1,283
2.85%

239
395%

251
4.70%

124
6.10%

10,501
271%

213
2.81%

672
3.57%

97
4.14%

278
4.47%

233
3.13%

William £ *Bifl'
Dannemeyer
Rep

12,114
24.14%

79
36.74%

1.118
26.05%

5,848
30.11%

1,471
28.59%

649
37.34%

10,855
18.01%

798
12.87%

5128
30.84%

11,071
26.80%

1.012
16.72%

3,128
29.44%

2.018
32.75%

948
30.76%

15,802
3529%

1,632
26.98%

1.227
22.96%

889
43.75%

104,839
2703%

2,808
37.08%

3,517
18.67%

781
3333%

1,428
22.94%

2,297
30.85%



Unpited States Senator

TedJ Dianne Daniel Davy Votes not John M Wolf G Williarn E 'Bit!'
Andromidas Feinstein O'Dowd Cast in Race Brown Dalichau Dannemeyer
Dem Dem-Inc * Dem Dem Rep Rep Rep

Modoc 446 785 251 238 59 106 588
Percent 30.51% 5233% 17.17% 14.00% 3.98% 7.45% 39.68%
Mono 159 684 140 131 28 49 459
Pescent 16.17% 69.58% 14.24% 11.76% 224% 3.92% 36.75%
Monterey 3,173 18,143 2,529 2,396 416 567 5,301
Poreent 13.31% 76.09% 10.61% 9.13% 210% 2.86% 26.73%
Napa 2,153 9276 1,606 1,351 223 368 3,226
Pescent 16.52% 71.16% 1232% 9.39% 2.16% 3.57% 11.28%
Nevada 1.638 6,910 1.214 936 215 477 3,301
Percent 16.78% 70.78% 12.44% 8.75% 1.65% 387% 25.41%
Orange 18,636 77,438 18,853 15,252 2,924 4,483 83,043
Percent 16.22% 67.38% 16.40% 11.72% 1.38% 2.12% 39.25%
Placer 3.319 13.242 2977 1,453 386 837 6,844
Percent 16.99% 67.78% 15.24% 6.92% 1.63% 3.53% 28.82%
Plumnas 596 1,691 348 337 90 114 758
Percent 22.62% 64.17% 13.21% 11.34% 3.67% 4.64% 30.88%
Riverside 11,429 44265 10,534 7,357 1.482 2,753 30,704
Percent 1726% 66.84% 15.91% 10.00% 1.55% 2.88% 32.11%
Sacramento 13,710 78,454 12,162 9,644 1.327 3,016 21,273
Percent 13.14% 75.20% 11.66% 8.46% 1.63% 3% 26.13%
San Benito 724 2.567 511 496 g7 145 690
Percent 19.04% 67.52% 13.44% 11.54% 3.20% 4.79% 22.79%
San Bernardino 12,784 40,836 13,090 9,642 2,053 2,585 27777
Percent 18.16% 6121% 19.62% 12.63% 2.42% 3.06% 32.74%
San Diego 22,864 115,316 23,695 16,899 4,058 7,086 63,220
Percent 14.12% 71.24% 14.64% 9.45% 1.87% 327% 29.15%
San Francisco 4,265 76,170 3,778 10,153 674 616 3,008
Percent 5.06% 90.45% 4.49% 10.76% 3.37% 3.08% 15.48%
San Joaguin 6,163 21,183 5415 4,608 712 1,038 8,299
Percent 18.81% 64.66% 16.53% 12.33% 2.32% 1.38% 27.01%
San Luis Obispo 2,850 15,373 2,333 2,414 249 471 8,302
Percent 13.86% 74.79% 11.35% 10.51% 0.88% 1.66% 29.19%
San Mateo 6,128 49,917 4,379 4,255 571 1,066 7,449
Percent 10.14% 82.61% 1.25% 6.58% 1.54% 2.88% 20.11%
Santa Barbara 3,313 24,532 3,356 3,233 230 621 18,020
Percent 10.62% 78.63% 10.76% 9.39% 0.75% 1.61% 46.60%
Santa Clara 12,975 93,867 12.520 9,029 1,925 3,502 18,382
Percent 10.87% 78.64% 10.45% 7.03% 225% 4.10% 21.53%
Santa Cruz 2,823 24,962 2,486 2,838 259 547 4,591
Percent 9.62% 82.19% 8.19% 8.55% 1.66% 3.50% 29.35%
Shasta 3,002 7.182 2,911 1,229 310 468 6,421
Percent 22.92% 54.85% 2223% 8.58% 1.54% 2.93% 4021%
Sierra 169 354 80 83 20 43 173
Percent 28.03% 58.11% 1327% 12.10% 3.77% 8.10% 32.58%
Siskiyou 961 3,490 1.210 788 166 289 1,703
Percent 16.98% 61.65% 21.37% 1222% 3.42% 5.95% 35.05%
Solano 4,167 20,518 4,331 2,437 533 807 4,678
Percent 14.36% 70.71% 14.93% 1.75% 2.85% 4.32% 25.05%
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Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percemt

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percemt

Trinity

Percent

Tulare

Percent

Tuclumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo

Percent

Yuba

Percent

State Totals

Percent

Ted }
Andromidas
Dem

5366
10.87%

4,351
17.62%

1.014
2).46%

1,538
26.54%

364
19.35%

3,507
2211%

1,160
18.57%

5992
14.22%

1,671
10.38%

1134
28.64%

287,128
13.48%

Dianne
Feinstein
Dem-[no *

39,480
79.94%

16,432
66.55%

2,676
56.65%

2.820
48.66%

1.047
55.66%

9,175
$1.84%

4,178
66.88%

29,625
70.32%

12,567
78.05%

2,026
51.16%

- 1,835,837

14.20%

United States Senator

Daniel Davy
O'Dowd
Dem

4,541
9.19%

3,908
15.83%

1.034
21.89%

1.437
24.80%

470
24.39%

3,180
20.05%

909
14.55%

6.512
15.46%

1.864
11.58%

800
2020%

271,815
1232%

Votes not
Cast in Race

Dem

4,851
8.94%

2,950
10,67%

568
10.73%

694
10.70%

265
12.35%

2.680
14.45%

559
821%

4,696
10.03%

1,658
9.34%

544
12.08%

230,308

59

9.46%

John M
Brown

Rep

447
L41%

342
1.55%

150
2.02%

124
2.26%

43
2.62%

1.66%

68
1.18%

728
1.38%

182
1.94%

181
4.04%

35,212
1.82%

Wolf G
Dalichau
Rep

1,143
3.81%

713
1.29%

263
3.54%

202
3.68%

83
5.05%

509
245%

186
3122%

1,294
245%

349
3.72%

166
4.16%

58,307
3.01%

William E "Biil'
Dannemeyer
Rep

6,669
21.09%

6,216
28.69%

2,416
32.53%

1,881
34.23%

631
38.43%

6.550
31.56%

1.650
28.58%

16,322
30.93%

2,475
26.35%

1,297
32.51%

565,864
29.25%



Alameda
Pereent

Alpine

Percent

Amador

Percent

Butte

Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusz

Percent

Contra Costa

Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado

Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo

Percent

Kemn
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles

Peroent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa

Percent

Mendocino
Peromat

Merced

Percent

80

3A7.21%

2,223
51.79%

7.876
42.52%

2722

52.91%

728
4245%

37,918
62.54%

1,087
42.71%

8231
49.50%

25,187
6097%

1,011
36.68%

5410
5092%

3,088
50.11%

1,695
55.00%

23,182
$1.44%

3,517
58.14%

3,030
56.69%

592
29.13%

234,361
60.43%

3,843
52.01%

12,027
63.83%

1,186
50.62%

3,557
57.15%

4,083
54.98%

Kate
Squires
Rep

6,268
12.49%

33

15.35%

699
1629%

4,196
22.37%

674
13.10%

221
12.89%

9,347
15.37%

358
14.79%

2,310
13.89%

3,284
1.95%

567
20.57%

1,368
12.38%

535
8.68%

255
8.27%

3,832
8.72%

550
9.09%
711
13.30%

344
16.93%

30,679
791%

513
6.77%

2,345
12.47%

242
10.33%

822
1321%

€93
9.3t%

United States Senator

Votes not Paul Votes not
Castin Race ~ Meeuwenberg Cast in Race
Rep AL" Al
6,443 447 810
11.38% 100.00% 64.44%
44 8 5
16.99% 100.00% 38.46%
485 69 89
10.15% 100.00% 56.33%
2,383 268 270
1127% 100.00% 50.37%
651 56 63
1123% 100.00% 52.94%
263 26 20
13.30% 100.00% 4348%
6,287 508 713
9.37% 100.00% 58.39%
355 55 50
12.76% 100.00% 47.62%
2,268 209 183
12.00% 100.00% 48.01%
4,948 306 432
10.70% 100.00% 58.54%
386 44 30
1229% 100.00% 40.54%
1,699 178 154
13.79% 100.00% 46.39%
709 116 85
10.32% 100.00% 3591%
449 50 51
12.72% 100.00% 50.50%
3,939 855 428
8.04% 100.00% 43.54%
818 79 a3
11.91% 100.00% 54.07%
710 77 104
11.73% 100.00% 57.46%
327 56 32
13.86% 100.00% 36.36%
38,812 3,111 3,406
9.10% 100.00% 5228%
740 88 81
2.90% 100.00% 50.84%
2,870 126 217
13.22% 100.00% 6327%
241 32 40
9.33% 100.00% 55.56%
15,488 81 152
71.35% 100.00% 62.55%
1,695 86 138
18.54% 100.00% 6126%

80

Richard Benjamin
Boddie
Lib*

481
100.00%

3

100.00%

31
100.00%

150
100.00%

71
100.00%

10
100.00%
368
100.00%

11
100.00%

122

100.00%

150
100.00%

15
100.00%

80
100.00%

30
100.00%

15
100.00%

225
100.00%

13
100.00%

41
100.00%

12
100.00%

2,505
100.00%

26
100.00%

218
100.00%

17
100.00%

86
100.00%

56
100.00%

Votes not
Cast in Race
Liv

257
3¢.36%

0
0.00%

4
11.43%

18
10.1%

14
16.47%

3
23.08%

105
2220%

4
2667%

20

14.08%

68
31.19%

2
11.76%

29
26.61%

14
31.82%

5
25.00%

54
19.35%

7
35.00%

13
24.07%

14.29%

607
19.51%

4
13.33%

52
1926%

1
5.58%

26
2321%

12
17.65%




Modoc

Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa

Percent

Nevada

Percent

Orange

Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percont

Riverside

Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino

Percent

San Diego

Peroem

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo

Peroent

San Mateo

Percent

Santa Barbara

Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz

Percent

Shasta

Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou

Percent

Solano
Percent

Michael
Huffington

Rep *

455

30.720%

546

43.71%

11,125
56.10%

5147
49.91%

6,920
5327%

101741
48.09%

12,568
52.93%

1,131
46.07%

51.826
5420%

46,059
56.58%

1452
47.95%

43,600
$1.40%

118,561
54.68%

13.211
66.02%

17.056
55.52%

17.555
61.72%

23,808
64.28%

17,016
44.00%

50.493
$9.14%

8,204
$2.44%

7.158
44.82%

197
37.10%

1,476
30.38%

10,056
$3.86%

' Kate
Squires
Rep

274
18.49%

167
1337%

2428
1222%

1,349
13.08%

2,078
16.00%

19,352
9.15%

3,109
13.09%

362
14.75%

8.862
927%

8,725
11.95%

644
2127%

8,304
10.38%

23,921
11.03%

2,413
12.06%

3617
RAL

1,864
6.55%

4,146
11.19%

2,726
7.05%

11.080
12.98%

2,043
13.06%

1,612
10.09%

98
18.46%

1.225
2521%

2,598
1391%

United States Senator

Votes not
Cast in Race
Rep

312
17.39%

272
17.88%

2,684
11.92%

1,337
11.48%

1,438
9.97%

20,659
3.90%

2,206
8.50%

429
14.88%

8,461
3.13%

39,858
10.80%

597
16.47%

9.714
10.27%

27,884
11.39%

5,306
20.96%

4,331
12.36%

1,736
5.75%

4,269
11.83%

1.900
4.68%

10,650
11.09%

2,324
12.93%

1,787
10.06%

94
15.04%

9830
18.06%

1,948
9.45%

Paut

Meeuwenberg

61

Al ®

24
100.00%

37
100.00%

228
100.00%

109
100.00%

105
100.00%

1,225
100.00%

215
100.00%

42
100.00%

851
100.00%

724
100.00%

50

100.00%

352
100.00%

2,214
100.00%

273
100.00%

366
100.00%

227
100.00%

330
100.00%

276
100,00%

645

100.00%

182
100.00%

203
100.00%

10
100.00%

105
100.00%

201
100.00%

Votes not
Cast in Race
AL

23

48.94%

25
40.32%

260
53.28%

134
55.14%

129
35.13%

1.329
52.04%

277
56.30%

40
48.78%

BSS
50.23%

768
51.47%

72
$9.02%

929
52.16%

2.839
56.18%

551
66.87%

301
45.13%

337
55.75%

430
56.58%

402
59.29%

897
60.72%

1261
$8.92%

176
46.44%

9

47 37%

107
56.47%

271
5742%

Richard Benjarmin
Boddie
Lib =

8
100.00%

18
100.00%

134
100.00%

59
100.00%

135
100.00%

1.246
100.00%

173
100.00%

18
100.00%

506
100.00%

454
100.00%

15
100.00%

410
100.00%

1,861
100.00%

409
100.00%

131
100.00%

153
100.00%

276
100.00%

200
100.00%

1,012
100.00%
375
100.00%

95
100.00%

8
100.00%

40
100.00%

100
100.00%

Votes not
Cast in Race
Lib

1
1.11%

7
28.00%

31
18.79%

24
28.92%

37
21.51%

275
13.08%

26
13.07%

2

10.00%

171
2526%

107
19.07%

3
16.67%

116
22.05%

361
16 25%

121
22.83%

40

23.39%

29
15.93%

59
17.61%

38

15.97%

264
20.69%

62
14.19%

13

12.08%
o]
0.90%
9.09%

29
22.48%



Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus

Percent

Sutter
Percemt

Tehama
Percent

Triniry
Percent

Tulare

Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo

Percent

Yuba

Percent

State Totals

Percent

Michael
Huffington

Rep ®

18,240
60.83%

11,817
54.54%

3,528
47.5!'%

2,452
44.62%

635
38.67%

11,628
56.04%

3171
54.92%

29,969
56.78%

5,140
54.73%

1,848
46.35%

1.072,358
55.43%

Kate
Squires
Rop

4,128
13 05%

2,577
11.89%

1,069
14.40%

836
15.21%

250
15.23%

1,720
8.29%

699
1211%

4,466
846%

1.246
1327%

516
12.94%

202,850
10.49%

United States Senator

Votes not
Cast in Race
Rep

4,037
11.32%

2,588
10.67%

866
10.44%

773
12.33%

336
16.99%

2,377
1028%

709
10.94%

5,247
9.04%

1,519
13.92%

511
11.36%

233,800

10.85%

Paul
Meeuwenberg
AL=

316
100.00%

215

100.00%

B4
100.00%

133
100.00%

46
100.00%

192
100.00%

60
100.00%

409
100.00%

93

100.00%

86
100.00%

17,747
100.00%

Votes not
Cast in Race
AL

369
53.87%

201
48.32%

92
58.97%

133
50.00%

27
36.99%

179
4825%

76
55.88%

512
55.59%

128
57.92%

60

41.10%

20,947
54.34%

Richard Benjamun
Boddie
Lib*

292
100.00%

84
100.00%

32
100.00%

53
100.00%

22

100.00%

s7
100.00%

31
100.00%

313
100.00%

62

100.00%

28
100.00%

13,588
100.00%

Votes not
Cast in Race
Lib

70

19.34%

12
12.50%

7
17.95%

14
20.90%

=
>

18.52%

15
13.39%

10
24.39%

68

17.85%

18
22.50%

S
24.32%

3,369
19.86%




Alameda

Alpine
Perceat

Amador

Parvent

Butte
Percont

Calaveras

Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Pexcent

Del Norte
Pereent

El Dorado
Percont

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percont

Humboldt
Parcent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percem

Kem
Percent

Kings

Percant

Lake

Percent

Lassen

Percent

Los Angeles

Pecent

Madera

Percent

Mendocino
Pereent

Merced
Percont

Elizabeth
Cervantes Bagron
P&F *

266
82.10%

33.33%

4
57.14%

21
56.76%

70.00%

50.00%

107
71.33%

66.67%

21
63.64%

53
73.61%

1
100.00%

41
61.15%

23
88.46%

3
75.00%

26
6341%

1
33.33%

5
50.00%

1
33.33%

811
71.39%

8
72.73%

56
75.68%

2
50.00%

48
75.38%

12
70.59%

Lary D
Hampshire

P&F

17.90%

66.67%

3
42.86%

16
4324%

3
30.00%

50.00%

43
28.67%

33.33%

12
36.36%

18
26.39%

0
0.00%

26
18.81%

3
11.54%

1
25.00%

15

36.59%

2
66 67%

5
50.00%

2
66.67%

325
28.61%

3
27.27%

18
24.32%

2
50.00%

16
24.62%

5

29.41%

United States Senator

Votes not
Cast in Race
P&P

247
4326%

1
25.00%

12
63.16%

17
31.48%

4
28.57%

5
71.43%

64
2991%

2
25.00%

15.38%

23
28.21%

50.00%

25
27.07%

10
21.78%

2
1333%

14
25.45%

4
57.14%

4
28.57%

0
0.00%

750
39.77%

3529%

43
36.75%

2
31.33%

74
53.24%

13
43.33%

Barbara
Blong
Gra*

1,355
§422%

0
0.00%

12
54.55%

51
$3.13%

25
$6.82%

1
100.00%

283
43.63%

6
54.55%

47
54.65%

83

47.43%

3
60.00%

284
65.14%

0
0.00%

66.67%

49
$1.58%

16.67%

21
$3.85%

4
57.14%

1,119
58.37%

8
38.10%

300
6522%

14
51,85%

156
56.52%

12
40.00%

Kent W
Smith

171
8.10%

0.00%

27.27%

36
37.50%

16
36.36%

0
0.00%

177

30.41%

35.36%

31
36.05%

60

3429%

1
20.00%

98
22.48%

0
0.00%

0.00%

23
2421%

4
85.67%

16

41.03%

2
28.57%

480
25.04%

9
42.86%

87
18.91%

34.62%

61
22.10%

11
36.67%

None of the
Above

Gro

584
27.68%

1
100 00%

4
18.16%

9
9.38%

6.82%

0
0.00%

122
20.96%

209%

9.30%

32
18.29%

1
20.00%

54

12.39%

0
0.00%

33.33%

23
2a21%

16.67%

3.03%

1

1429%

318
16.59%

15.87%

3

11.54%

59
21.38%

7
23.33%

Voles not
Cast in Race
Gm

1,128
34.84%

50.00%

15.38%

22
18.64%

9

16.98%

2
66.61%

251
30.13%

2

1538%

19
18.10%

80
3137%

0

0.00%

152
25.85%

2

100.00%

2
40.00%

13

12.04%%

2500%

12

23.53%

0
0.00%

473
19.79%

)
1923%

177
27.79%

8

25.7%

157
36.26%

6
16.67%



Modoc

Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa

Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Ptacer
Vercent

Phimas
Percent

Riverside

Percent

Sacramento
Percem

San Benito
Percent

San Bemnardino
Percent

San Diego

Percent

San Francisco

Percenl

San Jeaquin
Percent

San LLuis Obispo
Parcant

San Mateo

Peroent

Santa Barbara

Percent

Santa Clara
Petcent

Santa Cruz
Percent
Shasta
Percent
Siefra
Percent
Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Elizabeth
Cervantes Barron
P&F =

2

66.57%

4
50.00%

30
63.83%

10
52.63%

16
64.00%

154
63.64%

18
5625%

4
80.00%

84
62.69%

108
67.08%

2
40.00%

N
63.6¢%

338

68.56%

226
74.59%

29
61.70%

40
61.54%

66
6.14%

47
68.12%

176
72.73%

143
74.48%

11
57.85%

2
66.61%

14
81.50%

27
75.00%

Lary D
Hampshire
P&F

33.33%

4
50.00%

17
36.17%

[e}

&

47.37%

9
36.00%

88
36.36%

14
4375%

1
20.00%

50
37.31%

53
32.92%

3

60.00%

52
36.36%

158
31.44%

77
25.41%

18
3830%

25
38.46%

20
2326%

22
31.88%

66
21.27%

49
25.52%

42.11%

1
33.33%

2
12.50%

25.00%

United States Senator

Votes not Barbara Kent W
Cast in Race Blong Smith
P&F Gm = Gro
0 1 0
0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
S 3 1
38.46% 60.00% 20.00%
22 99 47
31.88% 56.25% 26.70%
8 32 53
20.63% 29.91% 49.53%
12 125 382
32.43% 22.98% 70.22%
85 279 164
25.99% 54.60% 32.09%
22 61 54
40.74% 45.19% 40.00%
0 3 2
0.00% 50.00% 33.33%
33 94 53
19.76% 53.41% 30.11%
65 247 221
28.26% 34.55% 309%
1 10 3
16.67% 66.67% 20.00%
54 99 83
27.41% 55.93% 35.59%
233 447 181
32.09% 37.50% 15.18%
163 957 220
34.98% 48.43% 11.13%
18 67 35
27.69% 54.03% 2823%
14 124 58
12.72% 58.77% 2749%
46 227 121
34.85% 55.50% 29.58%
30 300 a3
30.30% 66.52% 20.62%
S0 482 150
27.01% 5428% 16.89%
71 739 173
27.00% 58.88% 13.78%
10 16 4
34.48% 69.57% 1739%
0 2 6
0.00% 25.00% 75.00%
4 1" 8
20.00% 52.38% 38.30%
24 51 32
40.00% 49.51% 31.07%

None of the
Above
G

0
0.00%

20.00%

30
17.05%

22
20.56%

37
6.80%

68
13.31%

20
14.81%

16.67%

29
16.48%

247
34.55%

2
13.33%

15
8A7%

564
47.32%

799
40.44%

22

11.74%

29
13.74%

61
14.91%

58
12.86%

256
28.83%

343

27.33%

13.04%

0.00%

9.52%

20
19.42%

Votes not
Cast in Race
Gra

3
75.00%

54.55%

58

24.79%

26
19.55%

128
19.05%

113
18.11%

23
14.56%

3
33.33%

33
15.79%

153
17.63%

625%

35
16.51%
244
16.99%

568
22.33%

23
15.65%

47

1822%

144
26.04%

122
2129%

187
17.40%

338
21.22%

3
11.54%

1
11.11%

6
2222%

39
27.46%




United States Senator

Elizabeth Lary D Votes not Barbara Kent W None of the VYotes not
Cervantes Bawon Hampshire Cast in Race Blong Smith Above Cast in Race
P&F P&F P&F Gm * Gm Gm Gm
Sonoma 163 51 61 307 143 79 138
Percent 76.17% 23.83% 22.:8% 58.03% 27.03% 14.93% 20.69%
Stanislaus 16 6 6 50 13 12 12
Percont 72.73% 2727% 21.43% 56.67% 17.33% 16.00% 13.70%
Sunter 6 1 2 6 3 1 2
Percont 85.71% 1429% 2220% 60.00% 30.00% 10.00% 16.67%
Tehama 4 4 3 3 0 4 1
Porcont 50.00% 50.00% 2727% 42.86% 0.00% 57.14% 12.50%
Trinity 11 ] 1 10 7 5 1
Porcent 55.00% 45.00% 4.76% 45.45% 31.82% 22.73% 435%
Tulare 21 8 48 17 10 9 169
Parcent 77.28% 2222% 63.01% 47.22% 27.78% 25.00% 82.44%
Tuolumne 8 2 37 13 17 5 202
Porcent 80.00% 20.00% 78.72% 37.14% 4857% 1429% 8523%
Ventura 60 21 39 184 157 62 97
Percant 74.07% 2593% 32.50% 45.66% 38.96% 15.38% 19.40%
Yolo 23 10 18 123 €0 84 78
Percant 69.70% 30.30% 3520% 46.07% 22.47% 11.46% 22.83%
Yuba 9 0 5 6 10 2 15
Percent 100.00% 0.00% 35.71% 33.33% 55.56% (1.11% 7895%
State Totals 3,487 1,445 2,557 8,031 3,848 4,203 5,548
Percent 70.70% 2930% 34.44% $2.37% 2252% 24.61% 24.93%

65



